

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2003
CC 1672/2003(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2002 in CWP 380/91
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, JODHPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and officer report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 1697/2003

[MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JODHPUR VS. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. &ANR.]

With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)...CC 1751/2003

[MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JODHPUR VS. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. &ANR.]

With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)... CC 2244-2246/2003

[STATE OF RAJASTHAN VS. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.]

CC 2244-2246 (With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 24/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.
In CC 1672, 1697 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
& 1751 M/s A.P. Dhamija, Pradeep Aggarwal, L.P. Singh,
Ms. Ruchi Kohli & Ms. Anjali Doshi, Advs.In SLP..CC 2244-46 Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sunil Dogra waives notice on behalf of M/s S.A. Shroff & Co.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER