

SLP(C)No. 4158 OF 2003
ITEM No.56

Court No. 2

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4158/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2002 in CWP 380/91
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, JODHPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

C.A.No.3336/1997

[MUNICIPAL BOARD, BALOTRA VS. B.D. TEXTILE MILLS]

(With appln for stay and office report)

C.A.No.3337/1997

[MUNICIPAL BOARD, BALOTRA VS. M/S RANGWALA ENTERPRISES]

(With appln for ex-parte stay)

C.A.No.3338/1997

[MUNICIPAL BOARD, BALOTRA VS. RANGWALA CHEMICALS]

(With appln for ex-parte stay)

C.A.No.3339/1997

[MUNICIPAL BOARD, BALOTRA VS. NATURAL CHEMICAL CORPN.]

(With appln for stay)

C.A.No.3478/1997

[MUNICIPAL BOARD, BALOTRA VS. B.D. TEXTILE MILLS]

(With appln for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(C)No.4117/2003

[MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, JODHPUR VS. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.4120-4122/2003

[STATE OF RAJASTHAN VS. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.4159/2003

[MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, JODHPUR VS. BHARAT PETROLEUM corporation LTD. & ANR.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. H. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

for IOC Ms. Sayali Pathak, Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

in SLP 4117/03 Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter. Stand over for five weeks.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER