

b
SLP(C)No. 4158 OF 2003
ITEM No.43

Court No.11

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4158/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2002 in CWP 380/91
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, JODHPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.4117/2003, S.L.P.(C) No.4159/2003, S.L.P.(C) Nos.4120-4122/2003
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.3336/1997, C.A.No.3337/1997, C.A.No.3338/1997, C.A.No.3339/1997,
C.A.No.3478/1997.

(With appln.(s) for stay, ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Manish Sanghvi,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sunil Dogra,Adv.

Ms. Sayali Phatak,Adv.

for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

(in CA 3337/97)Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit P. Medh,Adv.

.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, learned counsel states that he is appearing for Hindustan Petroleum Corporation in other matters and shall be seeking instructions in respect of SLP(C) No.4121/2003 as well.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv., accepts notice for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.4159/2003. Three weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos.4120-4122/2003.

It is indicated that C.A.Nos.3336/97, 3337/97, 3338/97, 3339/97 and 3478/97 relate to different matter and no common point is involved in the other matters which have been tagged and listed in a bunch. Let these appeals be delinked and listed separately.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER